GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:676
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF FOOT OVERBRIDGES
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals have been received for the construction of foot overbridges in Maharashtra on National Highway Nos.6 and 69;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of the places where such foot overbridges are proposed to be constructed in the State and action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(@): No, Sir.

(b): In the State of Maharashtra 3 Foot over bridges are proposed at the following locations:

S1. No. Section/ National Highway Chainage
1 Vadape-Gonde Section of NH-3 (Igatpuri Bypass) 407.500
2 Pune -Satara Section of NH-4 814.550

3 Pune-Satara Section of NH-4 820.450


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

